503833196 05/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3879844

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANK MELENDEZ	05/19/2016
LILIANA MONTES	05/19/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEL-MONT MEDICAL, LLC	
Street Address:	92 SW 3 STREET	
Internal Address:	UNIT 3112	
City:	MIAMI	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29565263

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)252-9192

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954-252-9110

Email: PRODP@IX.NETCOM.COM RICHARD S. ROSS, ESQ. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 4801 S. UNIVERSITY DR.

Address Line 2: # 237

Address Line 4: FT. LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33328

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RICHARD S. ROSS, ESQ. **SIGNATURE:** /RICHARD S. ROSS, ESQ./ **DATE SIGNED:** 05/19/2016

Total Attachments: 2 source=10002#page1.tif source=10002#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 038642 FRAME: 0665 503833196

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MEL-MONT MEDICAL, LLC MELENDEZ, FRANK; MONTES LILIANA Internal Address UNIT 3112 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 92 SW 3 STREET Execution Date(s)MAY 19, 2016 X Assignment Merger City: MIAMI, ___ Security Agreement Change of Name ___ Joint Research Agreement State: FLORIDA Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Zip:33130 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 NameRICHARD S. ROSS, ESQ. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$... Internal Address:SUITE 237 Authorized to be charged to deposit account **Enclosed** Street Address: 4801 SOUTH UNIVERSITY DRIVE None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: FT. LAUDERDALE State:FL Phone Number: Deposit Account Number Docket Number 9542529110 Authorized User Name Email Address: prodp@ix.setsom.com 9. Signature: May 19, 2016 Signature Date RICHARD S. ROSS, ESQ. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTORS TITLE

MELENDEZ, FRANK; MONTES, LILIANA FINGER GRIP FOR VAGENAL/CERVICAL CELL

COLLECTING TOOL

U.S. APPLICATION **EXECUTION DATE**

SERIAL NO.

FILING DATE

We, FRANK MELENDEZ and LILIANA MONTES, declare that we are citizens of Colombia, with Mr. Melendez a US resident of Miami, Florida; and that we have made the invention entitled "FINGER GRIP FOR VAGINAL/CERVICAL CELL COLLECTING TOOL" and have filed or are about to file an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefore; and MEL-MONT MEDICAL, LLC, a limited liability company of the state of Florida, with its principal place of business located in Miami. Florida, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention; therefore, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign and transfer to MEL-MONT MEDICAL, LLC, its successors and assigns, all of our right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application therefor identified herein and to any and all patents which might evolve therefrom, and including the right to sue for past infringements thereof;

And we assign all of our right, title and interest in and to the said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which might evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority;

And we agree to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish. vest or protect rights therein or required by MEL-MONT MEDICAL, LLC to obtain said Letters Patent without any additional payment therefor but without any expense to us.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I have hereby set my hand this 4 day of May. 2016.

> Threat Me lovely I find fortes FRANK MELENDEZ

LILIANA MONTES

PATENT REEL: 038642 FRAME: 0667

RECORDED: 05/19/2016